

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2A)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD (SLIDE REPAIR)

State: CA
County: TRINITY
SIX RIVERS - TRINITY

Opened at: FHWA California Division
By: Scott McHenry
Date: 09/07/06

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: LeeAnn Bush
A/E Program Specialist
Title: _____ Date: _____
Contract Awarded to: Mercer Fraser Date: 09/19/06

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Mercer Fraser Company ,	1,969,485.00	
Steelhead Constructor, Inc. ,	2,363,327.00	
Engineer's Estimate	1,681,961.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/07/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2A)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD (SLIDE REPAIR)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	Mobilization			
		Mercer Fraser Company	ALL	190,000.00	190,000.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		230,264.00	230,264.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		139,000.00	139,000.00
15206-0000	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stake			
		Mercer Fraser Company	0.455	20,000.00	9,100.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		28,000.00	12,740.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,200.00	6,916.00
15215-3000	Each	Survey and staking, drainage structure			
		Mercer Fraser Company	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,160.00	1,160.00
15216-2000	km	Survey and staking, grade finishing stakes			
		Mercer Fraser Company	0.240	20,000.00	4,800.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		18,000.00	4,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	2,880.00
15401-0000	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		Mercer Fraser Company	ALL	169,000.00	169,000.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	40,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		Mercer Fraser Company	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15705-0100	m	Soil erosion control, silt fence			
		Mercer Fraser Company	250	15.00	3,750.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		25.00	6,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	6,250.00
15705-1400	m	Soil erosion control, sediment log			
		Mercer Fraser Company	100	45.00	4,500.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		45.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	9,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/07/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2A)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD (SLIDE REPAIR)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20103-0000	m2	Clearing and grubbing			
		Mercer Fraser Company	2,580	22.00	56,760.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		5.00	12,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	12,900.00
20301-2400	Each	Removal of signs			
		Mercer Fraser Company	2	300.00	600.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		200.00	400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	250.00
20302-1300	m	Removal of guardrail, concrete barrier			
		Mercer Fraser Company	110	100.00	11,000.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		30.00	3,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	5,500.00
20401-0000	m3	Roadway excavation			
		Mercer Fraser Company	9,810	20.00	196,200.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		55.00	539,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	343,350.00
20441-0000	m3	Waste			
		Mercer Fraser Company	9,560	17.00	162,520.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		22.00	210,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	172,080.00
20501-0000	m	Controlled blast hole			
		Mercer Fraser Company	100	160.00	16,000.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		300.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		210.00	21,000.00
20706-0000	m2	Geosynthetic clay liner			
		Mercer Fraser Company	440	36.00	15,840.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		60.00	26,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	26,400.00
21101-1000	m2	Roadway obliteration, method 1			
		Mercer Fraser Company	1,190	0.50	595.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		1.50	1,785.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		19.00	22,610.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/07/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2A)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD (SLIDE REPAIR)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101-3000	m3	Placed riprap, class 3			
		Mercer Fraser Company	20	100.00	2,000.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		75.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	3,800.00
25601-0000	Each	Ground anchor			
		Mercer Fraser Company	33	10,600.00	349,800.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		15,000.00	495,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,500.00	181,500.00
25605-0000	Each	Performance test			
		Mercer Fraser Company	3	5,000.00	15,000.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		2,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	6,000.00
25610-0000	Each	Anchor pad			
		Mercer Fraser Company	33	10,600.00	349,800.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		11,000.00	363,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	165,000.00
27101-0000	m	Inclinometer casing			
		Mercer Fraser Company	110	300.00	33,000.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		130.00	14,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	15,400.00
30802-2000	t	Roadway aggregate, method 2			
		Mercer Fraser Company	820	30.00	24,600.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		50.00	41,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	49,200.00
40301-0000	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement			
		Mercer Fraser Company	550	100.00	55,000.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		110.00	60,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		145.00	79,750.00
41301-0000	m2	Asphalt pavement milling			
		Mercer Fraser Company	2,080	6.50	13,520.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		5.00	10,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	6,240.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/07/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2A)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD (SLIDE REPAIR)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
56602-0000	m3	Shotcrete			
		Mercer Fraser Company	90	340.00	30,600.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		400.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	18,000.00
60103-0180	Each	Concrete, headwall for 900mm pipe culvert			
		Mercer Fraser Company	1	7,000.00	7,000.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		4,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	6,000.00
60201-1000	m	900mm pipe culvert			
		Mercer Fraser Company	20	700.00	14,000.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		375.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		845.00	16,900.00
61702-0800	Each	Terminal section type tangent			
		Mercer Fraser Company	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,000.00
61711-0000	Each	Impact attenuator (Government furnished)			
		Mercer Fraser Company	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
61801-0000	m	Concrete barrier			
		Mercer Fraser Company	30	150.00	4,500.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		200.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	10,500.00
61805-0000	m	Reset barrier			
		Mercer Fraser Company	420	90.00	37,800.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		30.00	12,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	25,200.00
62201-0200	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		Mercer Fraser Company	80	100.00	8,000.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		130.00	10,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	8,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/07/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2A)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD (SLIDE REPAIR)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-1000	Hour	Wheel loader, 4 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		Mercer Fraser Company	80	200.00	16,000.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		200.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		195.00	15,600.00
62201-1500	Hour	Bulldozer, 300kW minimum flywheel power			
		Mercer Fraser Company	40	200.00	8,000.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		300.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		195.00	7,800.00
62201-2850	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
		Mercer Fraser Company	40	160.00	6,400.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		140.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		165.00	6,600.00
62201-3100	Hour	Hydraulic excavator, 2.2 cubic meter minimum capacity bucket, 125kW minimum flywheel power			
		Mercer Fraser Company	80	200.00	16,000.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		200.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		195.00	15,600.00
62301-0000	Hour	General labor			
		Mercer Fraser Company	80	65.00	5,200.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		62.00	4,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	5,600.00
62302-0100	Hour	Special labor, slope scaling			
		Mercer Fraser Company	72	70.00	5,040.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		64.00	4,608.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	21,600.00
62302-1000	Hour	Special labor, hired technical services			
		Mercer Fraser Company	10	120.00	1,200.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		250.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	1,800.00
62302-1100	Hour	Special labor, hired survey services			
		Mercer Fraser Company	10	200.00	2,000.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		200.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	2,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/07/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2A)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD (SLIDE REPAIR)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62511-1000	m2	Seeding, dry method			
		Mercer Fraser Company	3,980	1.00	3,980.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		0.40	1,592.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	19,900.00
62516-1000	m2	Mulching, dry method			
		Mercer Fraser Company	3,980	1.00	3,980.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		0.60	2,388.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	27,860.00
63308-4000	Each	Object marker, type CALTRANS type L			
		Mercer Fraser Company	1	100.00	100.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		100.00	100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	70.00
63309-0000	Each	Delineator (CALTRANS Type E-1)			
		Mercer Fraser Company	8	100.00	800.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		200.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	640.00
63316-1000	Each	Remove and reset sign			
		Mercer Fraser Company	1	350.00	350.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		500.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		415.00	415.00
63404-0200	L	Pavement markings, type B			
		Mercer Fraser Company	40	100.00	4,000.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		30.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	600.00
63501-0000	LPSM	Temporary traffic control (Floodlights)			
		Mercer Fraser Company	ALL	6,000.00	6,000.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
63502-0700	Each	Temporary traffic control, cone			
		Mercer Fraser Company	25	30.00	750.00
		Steelhead Constructor, Inc.		40.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/07/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2A)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD (SLIDE REPAIR)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-1300	Each	Temporary traffic control, drum			
	Mercer Fraser Company		30	100.00	3,000.00
	Steelhead Constructor, Inc.			125.00	3,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	3,000.00
63502-1600	Each	Temporary traffic control, warning light type B			
	Mercer Fraser Company		4	100.00	400.00
	Steelhead Constructor, Inc.			150.00	600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			160.00	640.00
63504-1000	m2	Temporary traffic control, construction sign			
	Mercer Fraser Company		20	400.00	8,000.00
	Steelhead Constructor, Inc.			200.00	4,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			225.00	4,500.00
63506-0500	Hour	Temporary traffic control, flagger			
	Mercer Fraser Company		1,600	50.00	80,000.00
	Steelhead Constructor, Inc.			70.00	112,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			72.00	115,200.00